#### 01/13/2017 504182657

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4226033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOP JUMPING LTD.	01/10/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOP JUMPING LTD.
Street Address:	45 DAWSON STREET
City:	DUBLIN 2
State/Country:	IRELAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D724794

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801.533.9800

Email: dwilson@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER** 

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19720.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA L.TANGREN
SIGNATURE:	/dana I. tangren/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=19720.3 change of address#page1.tif source=19720.3 change of address#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041043 FRAME: 0934 504182657

Docket No: 19720.3

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of		)
	Paolo Menegon et al.	)
Patent No.:	D724,794	)
Issue Date;	March 17, 2015	)
Serial No.:	29/451,093	) Art Unit
Filed:	March 27, 2013	) 2913
Confirmation No.:	6585	)
For:	PROTECTIVE ITEM FOR HORSES	)
Examiner:	Martha Holtje	)

# **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

Top Jumping Ltd., the assignee of the above patent, as changed its address to the following:

Top Jumping Ltd. 45 Dawson Street Dublin 2, Ireland

Recordation of the change of address is respectfully requested.

PATENT REEL: 041043 FRAME: 0935 Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of January 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

/Dana L. Tangren/ Reg # 37246 DANA L. TANGREN

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 37,246 Customer No. 022913 Telephone No. 801.533.9800

 $DLT:dfw_{6128549\_1.doc}$